



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.7358 of 2019

Ramakanta Kasta

....

Petitioner

*Mr. A. Swain,
Advocate*

-versus-

L.I.C. of India & others

....

Opposite Parties

*Mr. S.P. Panda, Advocate
(for Opposite Party Nos.2 to 4)*

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

**ORDER
28.10.2024**

**Order No.
08.**

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

- 2.** It is submitted at the Bar that pleadings are complete and the matter is ready for hearing and final disposal.
- 3.** In view of the submission made, learned Counsel for the parties are directed to file their respective date chart so also notes of submissions with citation, if any, before the next date of listing after exchanging copies between them.
- 4.** The matter be listed in the week commencing from 25th November, 2024, as prayed for.

***(S. K. Mishra)*
*Judge***