



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 7358 of 2019

Ramakanta Kasta

....

Petitioner

Ms. A. Swain, Advocate

-Versus-

**Life Insurance Corporation of India represented through its
Chairman, Mumbai and others**

Mr. S. P. Pradhan, Advocate

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER

08.05.2026

Order No.

12.

1. List this matter on 9th July, 2026 for final hearing and orders as prayed for.

**(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge**